VUrriL Ur Iing S5ELREi1ANKY
Manila

May 28 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V.
ANGELES, Bulacan I DEO, for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

Project Descption

, UACS No. 300117200756000
)rOJect ID: P0025352512
/ Local Program | Program
: Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - LocaldLocal - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local
Infrastructure Program Infrastructure Program _
_ ,U@rading of Brgy. Road (Umbay Road, Perez, | Upgrading of Brgy. Road {(Umbuyan Road, Perez,
7’| Bulakan, Bulacan — akan, Bulacan
Type of Work/ . ' Type of Work/ . Estimated
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
CW1 - Rehabilitation CW1 — Rehabilitation | .
ncrete Road/ £ 1.470M P 1.485M -/of,&!ncrete Road/ £ 8.584M P 1.485M
1.010 lane Km flane Km 4 0.173 lane Km /lane Km
£A0 - B 15,007 EAO - 15007
Total: £ 1.50M Total: #1.50M
Justification: "
e Thereis a it should be * " Umbuyan Road does
not exist in Brgy. Perez, Bulakan, Bulacan.
e Per actual PDE, using the latest approved Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD), the released
MNWMLW pavement with 0.6m x 1m of
reinforced concrete drainage canal.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Depariment of Public Wotks snd Highways  *
Office of the Secretety

T

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS

WIN8G02327




OFFICE OF THE SECRETAKRKY
Manila

May 31, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 29 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANO, 3R., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan I DEO, for
the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

Project Description
UACS No. 310106100113000
Project ID: P0O02005921.2
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001; Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset  Preservation Programm -  Rehabilitation/ asset  Preservation  Program - Rehabilitation/
/Iécqnslructlon,’ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads// Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
/| Tertiary Raads
Tertiary Roads
Plaridel-Pulilan Div Rd - K0042+(-781) - I } R .
42+ 264, KO042+000 - KOO42+610, KOD42+910 - | ptaridel-Pulilan Div Rd - K0042+( 784) - K0042+058
/] K0043+000, KO043+130 - K0043+170, KO0044+200~*
K0044+282 : :
Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ . Estimated
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target tiak Cost Cost
CW1 — Rehabilitation cw habilitation

-Paved Road/ R11.847M R 31.29924M | of Paved Road/ £ 18.583M | R 31.29842M

2.642 lane Km flane Km 1.684 lane Km /lane Km
EAO - £638.76T EAO - R638.76T

- - - Excess - £ 820.00
Total: £ 31.938M Total: £ 31.938M
Justification:

« Decrease in physical target. Per actual PDE, the actual physical target_g_aégg_mmmmﬂsgt_km_ﬁrnﬁ. -~
—cated 15 1684 Tane Km. The praposed reconstruction includes upgrading of existing carriageway and
shoulders.

« The gap KO042+-264 — K0042+000 (L=264Im) also needs reconstruction since most of the slabs are
shattered and manifest base failure as recorded/documented on the attached straight Jine diagram during
2018 road condition survey.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,

approval hereof is recommended.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary D.pmmgné :Ifcsuol':h;-Worh m:{ Highways

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS WIN8G02335 ‘




ree

May 28, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR H

Manita

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V.
ANGELES, Buiacan I DEOQ, for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

UACS No.
Local Program

Infrastructure Program

300117200734000
Project 1D: P00253534LZ

Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Locat

Local Program

Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local

Infrastructure Program

Construction of Road, Sitio Bubog, Sta. Elena, | Construction of Road, Sitio Buga, Sta. Elena, Hagonoy,
Magonoy, Bulacan Bulacan
Type of Work/ . s Type of Work/ . Estimated
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
CWI — Construction CW1 — Construction
of Concrete Road/ # 1.470M £ 1.485M of Concrete Raad/f £ 2.673M R1.470M
1.010 lane Km /lane Km 0.55 lane Km JLane Km
EAO - 8 15.00T EAO - £ 15.00T
- - - Excess - £15.00T
Total: £1.50M Total: 21.50M
Justification:

o There is a typographical error in the word “Bubog” it should be "Buga”. Sitio Buboy does not exist in
Brgy. Sta Elena, Hagonoy, Bulacan, A
e Per actual PDE, using the latest approved Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD), the released
appropriation is only enough to cover 0.55 lane Km of roadway.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Regions I,

" HI, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A: YILLAR

Secretary

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS

-3 » YABUT
Undersecretary
cer-In-Charge

Deparment of Public Worka and Highways

Offica of the s«:mnI/HII II

WINBG02326




OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manifa

May 31, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 28 May 2018 of DPWH Reglon III Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan I DEO,
for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

UACS No. 310106100111000
Project 1D: PO0200590LZ ’
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001 Ensure Safe and Rellable National Road System
Preservation  Program - Rehabllitaﬂonf‘ Preservation Program -  Rehabilitation/
struction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -°| Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
/| Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads
ﬂﬁ-ﬂaﬁdel via Bulacan & Malolos Rd - K0031+784 - /ﬁa—?laridel via Bulacan & Malolos Rd - K0032+000
V% K0032+000, K0033+000 - KU033+026 1- K0033+000
Type of Work/ Type of Work/ Estimatad
Physical Target Unit Cost Allqmtion Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
CWI&; Re::vmcﬁon CW1 — Reconstruction .
P 12,938M £2.303M to Pavement/ | R 14.020M | 2 2.29936M
Concrete/ /im 164 lane Km Jim
0.178 lane Km "
EAO - £ 47.00T EAQ - £47.00T
- - - Excess - 7 £ 3.647
Total: £ 2,350M Total: P 2.350M
Justification: :

o As per actual PDE, the coverage of the proposed station limits are in more critical condition and require
rectification than the original on limits. The Station limits K0031+784 to K0032+000, K0033+000 to
K0033+026 are still in condltion.

« The unit cost increase base on the computed data in the approved program of works, inconsideration of the

_AateSTapproved THPD, resulting to the decrease in physical target. e
sl

on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED)DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR i
y B, ABUT
8 1 Chcretarv Dopatrert of Publc Works and Highways -
cer-In-Charge =T
2.4 LDWAVS/ERP/DSS 1 O IR

WIN8G02402




W Manila

May 31, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 29 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan I DEO,
for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

Project Description
UACS No. 310106100112000
N Project ID: P00200591LZ :
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Q01 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
set Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ | Asset _  Preservation  Program -  Rehabilitation/
A Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - nstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
Tertiary Roads rtiary Roads
/Blgaa-PIaridel via Bulacan & Malolos Rd - KOO50 + 886 - | Bjgea-Plaridel via Bulacan & Malolos Rd - KO0O51 + 000 -
/1 KOO51 + 000 0051 + 750
Type of Work/ - e Type of Wark/ . Estimated
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
CW1 - RBehabilitation _ CW1 — Rehabilitation
aved Road/ £ 13.698M A 3.64364M of Paved Road/ R 2.429M //R 3.64351M
0.266 Lane Km /Lane Km d /1{(': Lane Km [lLane Km
"
EAD - P 74.36T EAO - R 74.36T
- - o Excess - £ 130.00
Total: £3.718M Total: £3.718M
s .
Justification:

o+ Increase In physical target. Per Actual PDE, the actual physical target based from proposed station limits
“ihdicated 1s 1.5 Tane Km. The released allocation is sufficient to cover additional length.

o As per actual PDE, K00S0 + 886 - KOO51 + 000 were newly paved asphait. The modified station fimit will be
the continuation of the existing newly paved asphalt to ensure homogenelty. )

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

for Regional Operations
Regions 111, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPRQ\;ED:" i

MARK A, VILLAR <7 oMt o 2y

pnders: Ty

<Jqn-Char 12 Deparitment of Public Works and Highways
cer-In-Char 4 oo o Svcy

AN RN
WIN8G02393 ‘

Secretary

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS
]|




OFFICE OF THE

May 31, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 28 May 2018

SECRETARY

Manila

of DPWH Region 1II Director ANTONIO V.

MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan I DEO,
for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

roJctDescption

UACS No. 310103100096000
Project 1ID: P00200300LZ

1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

set Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance -
Tertary Roads /1

)tgaa -Plaridel via Bufacan & Malolos Rd - KO036 + 035 -

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
}aset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance -
Tertiary Roads

;iog?a-Plaridel via Bulacan & Malolos Rd - K0036 + 035 -

/ K0036 + 093, K0036 + 108.60 - K0036 + 328, K0042 + 36 + 093, KO036 + 226 - KO036 + 426, K0O042 +
610 - K0Q43 + 518.5 ~ 625 - K0043 + 716.6
Type of Work/ . Type of Work/ . Estimated
Physical Target | UMtCost |  Allocation Physical Target | Mt Cost Cost
CW1 - Preventive CW1 - Preventive
Maintengnce of Road: R 3.478M P 6.865M Maintenance of Road: £ 5.808M B 6.865M
alt Overlay/ flane Km phait Ovetlay/ /lane Km
974 tane Km 1.182 lane Km
L4 4
EAQ - £ 140.00T EAQ . # 140.00T
Total: 2 7.005M Total: = £ 7.005M
-
Justification:
» Modification of Station limits, since the Station limit K0036+108.60 to K0036+226 and KOMZ@IO
Wﬁzs are still in good condition. The proposed gtation limits are more critical soad sections.
. e physical target decreased from 1.974 lane Km to 1.182 lane Km based on updated DUF‘A m;»dated
CMPD.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS JGUILON
Undersecfetafy for Regional Operations
Regions IXJZ, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVEDY DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary 34 derseﬂetaf y

cer-In-Charge

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS Deportiment of Public Warks snd Highways

Office of the Secretary

B A R

WIN8G02398




